CH \$190.00 30543

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM814565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PerkinElmer, Inc.		04/26/2023	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Revvity, Inc.
Street Address:	940 Winter Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3054381	ALPHASCREEN
Registration Number:	2126033	CYTOSTAR-T
Registration Number:	2598554	
Registration Number:	2605273	PERKINELMER
Registration Number:	3179227	PERKINELMER
Registration Number:	2636018	PERKINELMER
Registration Number:	6880303	PKI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173454745

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2039777538

Email: trademarks@daypitney.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Dugan O'Connor /Day Pitney LLP

Address Line 1: One Federal Street, 29th Floor
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Dugan O'Connor, NY bar member		
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Dugan O'Connor/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2023		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008089 FRAME: 0875

900776770

Total Attachments: 4

source=Massachusetts PerkinElmer Inc. name Amendment to Revvity Inc._FILED COPY#page1.tif source=Massachusetts PerkinElmer Inc. name Amendment to Revvity Inc._FILED COPY#page2.tif source=Massachusetts PerkinElmer Inc. name Amendment to Revvity Inc._FILED COPY#page3.tif source=Massachusetts PerkinElmer Inc. name Amendment to Revvity Inc._FILED COPY#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008089 FRAME: 0876 MA SOC Filing Number: 202395129010 I 4/26/2023 10:38:09 AM From: To: 6176243891(2/4) Date: 4/26/2023 10:40:00 AM

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED Articles of Amendment FORM MUST BE TYPED
(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 10.06; 950 CMR 113.34)
(1) Exact name of corporation: PerkinElmer, Inc.
(2) Registered office address: 155 Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110 (number, street, city or town, state, zip code)
(3) These articles of amendment affect article(s): (specify the number(s) of article(s) being amended (I-VI))
(4) Date adopted: April 25, 2023 (month, day, year)
(5) Approved by:
(check appropriate box)
 □ the incorporators. □ the board of directors without shareholder approval and shareholder approval was not required. □ the board of directors and the shareholders in the manner required by law and the articles of organization.
(6) State the article number and the text of the amendment. Unless contained in the text of the amendment, state the provisions for implementing the exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.
ARTICLE I
The name of the corporation is:
Revvity, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008089 FRAME: 0877

	4/26	5/2023	10:38:09	AM	From:	To:	61762438917	3/4
--	------	--------	----------	----	-------	-----	-------------	-----

To change the number of shares and the par value, * if any, of any type, or to designate a class or series, of stock, or change a designation of class or series of stock, which the corporation is authorized to issue, complete the following:

Total authorized prior to amendment:

W	THOUT PAR VALUE	WITH PAR VALUE				
ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	ТҮРЕ	number of shares	PAR VALUE		

Total authorized after amendment:

W	THOUT PAR VALUE	WITH PAR VALUE				
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE		

(7) The a	amend	.ment sl	hall be	effective	at the	time and	l on t	he da	ite approve	l by th	ie Division	, unless a	later eff	ective d	late not	more t	han 9	0
	days	from t	he date	and ti	me of fili	ing is s	pecified:												

4/26/2023	10:38:09	AM From:	To:	6176243891(4/4)	
		l S. Gold		(signature e	f authorized individual)	·
□ Pr	esident,	e board of dire	ectors,			
	ther officer, ourt-appointe	d fiduciary,				

on this 26th day of April

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008089 FRAME: 0879

, <u>202</u>3

MA SOC Filing Number: 202395129010 Date: 4/26/2023 10:40:00 AM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

April 26, 2023 10:40 AM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Statuan Train Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008089 FRAME: 0880